
City of Gonzales 
 

ADDENDUM NO. 2 
Industrial Sewer Collection System Project  

07-22-2024 

The following changes additions and clarifications are hereby made part of the contract documents for the 
above referenced project and shall be taken into account in the preparation of all proposals and the 
execution of all work.  This Addendum shall be signed by the Bidder, be attached to submitted bid and 
acknowledged on the bid forms. All changes, omissions, additions and alterations in, on and to the Contract 
Documents and Specification will apply to proposals made for the execution of the various parts of the 
work affected thereby. In cases of conflict between the Plans, Specifications and this Addendum, this 
Addendum shall govern. 

Changes to Bid Documents: 

1. The Specifications for the Industrial Sewer Collection System Project have been modified. The 
links below access the modified sections. All bidders shall replace the original sections with these 
modified sections in preparing bids:  

a. REPLACE: Table of Contents, (The following sections were removed from the Table of 
Contents:  01340, 01610 and 01730.  The following section was added to the Table of 
Contents 02600 Pavement Striping and Marking.  The Table of Contents can be 
accessed via this link: 
https://mnsengineers.box.com/s/9hxpvnrdc13x05qhvqeqk3184u12ad76) 

b. INSERT: Section 15062, PVC PIPE AND FITTINGS, (Section 15062 can be accessed 
via this link:  https://mnsengineers.box.com/s/o4fsycvamz1sig02k72oxz4w2etz2vgj)  

c. CORRECTION:  Section 01025 MEASUREMENT AND PAYMENT, Part 1.08.Q Bid 
Item Number 16: Environmental Mitigation and Monitoring Measures (Bid Item 
should reference Specifications Section 01061 instead of Section 00900). 

d. CORRECTION TO PROJECT PLANS:  Sheet D-1, Detail 2, Buried manhole rim 
elevations shall be 5 feet below grade, instead of 24”MIN-36”MAX. 

2. Bid opening date remains the same: August 6, 2024, at 2:00 pm local time. 

 
 

This Addendum has been sent to all “bidders of record”.  If there are questions regarding this addendum 

or bid, contact Megan Panofsky of MNS Engineers, Inc. via email at mpanofsky@mnsengineers.com. 

 

________________________________________   

Megan Panofsky, Program/Construction Manager 
 
 

 

 

Bidders shall acknowledge receipt of the Addendum by signing and dating below and returning the 
Addendum with your sealed bid 

 
_______________________________ __________________________________ 

Bidder’s Authorized Representative     Date 
 

End of Addendum 2 

 


